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August 1, 2011 

Los Angeles City Councilmember Bill Rosendahl  

800 N. Spring Street, Room 415 

Los Angeles, California 

RE:   Draft Ordinance Amending Los Angeles Municipal Code Section 42.15 to 

Restrict Vending, Regulate Performing and Prohibit Generating Excessive Noise on 

Beaches or Upon Immediately Adjacent Boardwalks, Sidewalks and Public Ways 

.Dear Councilmember Rosendahl: 

At its meeting on July 28, 2011, The Venice Neighborhood Council passed a motion revising 

the above referenced draft ordinance and requests the changes to be incorporated into the 

draft. Stakeholders were given a chance to express their views here and at an Ocean Front 

Walk Committee meeting where representatives from the City Attorney's Office as well as 

CD 11 gave presentations as to content and background of the draft. 

Attached are a marked up and final copy of our recommendations. Please note that given 

the time constraints placed upon us, there are specific and general comments noted. It was 

felt that given the legal nature of the document, there were areas of concern where it was 

necessary for attorneys to address the issue. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Linda Lucks              

President 

CC: Arletta Maria Brimsey,Deputy City Attorney  (arletta.brimsey@lacity.org) Michael Nagle, 

Deputy City Attorney (michael.nagle@lacity.org),Norman Kulla - CD11(norman.kulla@lacity.org), 

Arturo Piña - CD11 (arturo.pina@lacity.org) , Charles.Singer@laCity.org, Jon.Kirk@lacity.org, 

Kevin.Regan@lacity.org  (Recreation and Parks)  
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